

MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Majuli, Assam- 785104

Email: mucmajuli 19@ gmail.com

Dated: 27/07/2024

- Chairperson

- Member-Convenor

- Member

No. MUC/RG/Convocation-118/2024/1477

1.

2.

3.

Mr. Himangsu Saikia

Mr. Satyajit Bhuyan

Mr. Ananta Sarkar

NOTIFICATION

Sub- Committees for the First Convocation, Majuli University of Culture, 2024

The Undersigned is pleased to inform all concerned that the First Convocation of the Majuli University of Culture is scheduled to be held on November 5, 2024. For smooth conduct of the various events of the Convocation, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor is pleased to approve the constitution of the various sub-Committees of the 1st Convocation, Majuli University of Culture with the following members-

mm	ittees of the 1st Convocation, Majuli University of Cultur	re with the following members-
	Sub-Committee for Robes Arrangement, Distribution and	
1.	3.	- Chairperson
2.	1	- Member
3.		- Member
4.		- Member-Convenor
В.	Sub-Committee for Venue Arrangement and Manageme	nt
1.	Dr. Anupam Kaushik Borah	- Chairperson
2.	Dr. Kalpana Tayeng	- Member
3.	. Mr. Ratul Goswami	- Member
4.	. Dr. Bhaskarjyoti Boruah	- Member-Convenor
C.	Sub-Committee for Academic and Student Procession	
1.	Dr. Bhaskar Bhuyan	- Chairperson
2.	•	- Member
3.	. Mr. Biswajit Bharali	- Member
4.	-	- Member-Convenor
D.	Sub-Committee for Refreshment	
1.	Dr. Pankajyoti Borah	- Chairperson
2.	••	- Member
3.		- Member
4.		- Member-Convenor
	Sub-Committee for Publicity and Printing	
	J	Chairmaran
1. 2.	1	- Chairperson - Member
3.	1	- Member
3. 4.		- Member-Convenor
F.	Sub-Committee for Citation and Certificate Distribution	- Member-Convenor
1.		- Chairperson
2.	32	- Member
3.	1	- Member
4.		- Member-Convenor
G.	Sub-Committee for Invitation and Media Correspondence	
1.	Mr. Khirasindhu Saikia	- Chairperson
2.	32	- Member
3.	. Mr. Bhaskar Jyoti Saikia	- Member
4.	. Mr. Dhrubajyoti Saikia	- Member-Convenor
Н.	Sub-Committee for Hospitality and Contingency	
1.	Dr. Indraneel Pegu	- Chairperson
2.	_	- Member
3.	. Ms. Dipamoni Regon	- Member
3. 4.	1 0	- Member- Member-Convenor



MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Majuli, Assam- 785104

Email:mucmajuli19@gmail.com

J. Sub-Committee for Volunteer Coordination

1. Dr. Shrabanika Changmai

2. Ms. Aoyana Buragohain

3. Dr. Pankajyoti Borah

4. Mr. Rahul Kalita

- Chairperson

- Member

- Member

- Member-Convenor

K. Cultural Sub-Committee

1. Mr. Gunamoni Boruah

2. Dr. Himadri Saikia

3. Dr. Preetima Gogoi

4. Dr. Dimple Saikia

- Chairperson

- Member

- Member

- Member-Convenor

L. Protocol Officers

- 1. Mr. Himangsu Saikia
- 2. Dr. Anupam Kaushik Borah
- 2. Dr. Preetima Gogoi
- 3. Mr. Satyajit Bhuyan

N.B.:

- 1. The Sub-Committees may co-opt any member from the University fraternity for smooth conduct of the task and responsibilities assigned to them. However, the information of the same should be percolated to the Member Secretary/Member Convenor of the Core Organizing Committee.
- 2. In view of the urgency of the ensuing Convocation ceremony, the Sub-Committees are requested to convene their meetings at the earliest and report to the Registrar the steps chalked out for execution.

Issued with due approval.

1 27 12 2024

Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam.

Dated: 27/07/2024

No. MUC/RG/Convocation-118/2024/ 1477

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, for favour of kind information.
- 2. All Heads of the Departments, Majuli University of Culture.
- 3. All Officers, Majuli University of Culture
- 4. Members concerned.
- 5. The Website In-charge, MUC, for uploading the notification in the Website of the University.
- 6. Office file for record.

Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam.